Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List

Mount Carmel Monastery.
Sunday 28th May 2023
PENTECOST SUNDAY

FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE

Date Time

Sun 28th May - |(8.00am |JJ Conway, Cluain Fada 2nd Anniversary

Pentecost

Mon 29th May |8.00am Laurence Kehoe, Newbawn Anniversary

Tues 30th May |8.00am |Special Intentions Special Intentions

Wed 31st May [8.00am |Special Intentions Special Intentions

Thurs 1st June |[8.00am Intentions of the people of the Parish

Fri 2nd June 8.00am | carmelites Deceased & Benefactors Remembrance
RECENTLY DECEASED ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS

Maureen Brady, Knockmullen

Mountgarrett

o Hugh O’Connor (4th Anniversary)

o Bob Quinn (41st Anniversary), Priory Street
o Jimmy Kearney, Castleisland, Co. Kerry

o Kathleen Pyne, Parkfield

o Sheila Roche, Bewley Street

Centre.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

o On Thursday 1st of June 2023: Mass Bookings up to and including the month of November 2023
opens @ 10:30am.
o On Thursday 1st of June 2023: Bethany Support Group Drop in @ 11.00am in St. Michaels Pastoral

o On Tuesday 6th June 2023: Night Fever Event for Exam Students in Parish Church @ 7.00pm.

o On Sunday 11th June 2023: The Most Holy Body & Blood of Christ - Corpus Christi, procession
around the grounds of the Parish Church will take place @ 3.00pm. As is the tradition we invite
first communion children to attend & scatter petals along the way.

o Congratulation to all the children who received the Sacrament of First Holy Communion over the
last two weekends in our Parish Church. Thank you to all who assisted in anyway.

o The New Ross Parish Office can now take Card Payments over the telephone.
o PATRON'’s 2023:
On Friday 23rd June 2023: Patron St. Marys Cemetery @ 7.00pm.
On Sunday 25th June 2023: Patron in Mount Carmel after 8.00am Mass, in Priests Cemetery,
Parish Church after 10.00am Mass & St. Stephens Cemetery @ 3.00pm.

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.




